been made by Strong Lamb & Nelson Ltd., Professional Engineers,
whereby the total cost of the said construction is estimated to be

!j- -:>1 7..:>L C c.

AND ~ffiEREASit is estimated by Council that the undernoted grants
will be received: Department of Regional Economic Expansion Nineteen
thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars ($19,900.00).

AND WHEREAS it is estimated by Council Lhat this project will be
eligible for 6entral Mortgage and Housing Corporatio~ forgiveness
grants in the amount of Twelve Thousand, One Hundred Dollars ($12,100.00).

AND WHEREAS in order to construct and complete the said project, it
will be necessary to borrow the sum of $53,100.00 on the credit of the
Town of Slave Lake by issuing debentures of the Town as herein
provided.

AND WHEREAS the said indebtedness is to be repaid over a period of